

2024-2025 Graduate Studies Fee Schedule - Doctorate

ESTIMATES (\$)

PROGRAMME FEES (\$)

					CANADIAN STUDENTS			INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS**				
		Tuition Rate (\$)		Rate (\$)	Summer Term	Fall Term	Winter Term	TOTAL	Summer Term	Fall Term	Winter Term	TOTAL
		F	Per Year	Per Term	May 21, 2024	Sept 17, 2024	Jan 20, 2025		May 21, 2024	Sept 17, 2024	Jan 20, 2025	
DOCTORATE												
	Agriculture		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,639.10	3,123.29	2,640.40	8,402.79	2,644.10	3,869.03	2,645.40	9,158.5
	Arts and Social Sciences		4,756.00	1,585.33	2,091.70	2,723.95	2,068.33	6,883.99	2,096.70	3,469.69	2,073.33	7,639.7
	Arts (Philosophy) Part-time		3,561.00	1,187.00	564.46	445.79	445.79	1,456.03	569.46	1,191.53	450.79	2,211.7
	Computer Science		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,857.37	3,489.62	2,834.00	9,180.99	2,862.37	4,235.36	2,839.00	9,936.7
	Engineering, Applied Science		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,957.37	3,589.62	2,934.00	9,480.99	2,962.37	4,335.36	2,939.00	10,236.7
	Health		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,857.37	3,489.62	2,834.00	9,180.99	2,862.37	4,235.36	2,839.00	9,936.7
	Law		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,857.37	3,489.62	2,834.00	9,180.99	2,862.37	4,235.36	2,839.00	9,936.7
	Medicine		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,857.37	3,489.62	2,834.00	9,180.99	2,862.37	4,235.36	2,839.00	9,936.7
	Nursing		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,857.37	3,489.62	2,834.00	9,180.99	2,862.37	4,235.36	2,839.00	9,936.7
	Science		7,053.00	2,351.00	2,857.37	· · · · · ·	2,834.00	9.180.99	2,862.37	4,235.36	2,839.00	9,936.7
Cohorts Ente	ering Prior to Fall 2019		1,000.00	2,001.00	2,007.07	0,100.02	2,001.00	0,100.00	2,002.07	1,200.00	2,000.00	- 0,000.
COHOI LO LINC	Continuing Fees		2,958.00	986.00	1,492.37	2,124.62	1,469.00	5,085.99	1,497.37	2,870.36	1,474.00	5,841.7
	Continuing rees		2,930.00	900.00	1,492.57	2,124.02	1,409.00	3,003.99	1,497.57	2,070.50	1,474.00	3,041.1
	International Students	Are also provided with Students charged with For further information Sing Fam	the Internation or rates, pleasele	onal Health Plan ase contact the	are able to opt-out fr	om their plan if the	y can provide proof Student VIP Interr	of enrollment in			y your.	
International Currency -	Student Society Fee -	All International Studer		ssed a per term	International Society F	Fee of	\$ 5.00					
Mandatory In	ncidental Fees -	included in estimates of	on page 1 wit	h additional inte	rnational tuition where	e applicable.						
	Full-time students (9 or more b FALL AND WINTER - Studley, 0 DSU - FT Graduate Student Society Fee Student Service fee - FT Facilities Renewal - FT Facilities Renewal - Recreation ¹ University Bus Pass (Fall Term) Dalhousie Medical Campus Resp DSU Health ⁵ Full-time Fall Full-time Winter	Carleton	-	\$ 83.70 \$ 20.00 \$ 181.10 \$ 105.70 \$ 90.00 \$ 172.73 \$ 2.50 \$ 482.89 \$ 1,138.62 \$ 483.00 \$ 1,621.62	per term per term per term per term per year per term per year		FALL AND WINTE DSU - FT Graduate Student Student Service fe Facilities Renewal Facilities Renewal Facilities Renewal Dalhousie Medical University Bus Pas DSU Health ⁵ Full-time Fi Full-time W	Society Fee e - FT - FT - Recreation ¹ - Sexton Stude Campus Respo		\$ 83.70 \$ 20.00 \$ 181.10 \$ 90.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 2.50 \$ 172.73 \$ 482.89 \$ 1,238.62 \$ 583.00 \$ 1,821.62	per term per term per term per term per term per term per term per year per year	
	SUMMER DSU - FT Summer Graduate Student Society Fee Student Service fee - FT Summe	ır		\$ 83.20 \$ 20.00 \$ 119.86	per term per term per term		SUMMER - Sexto DSU - FT Summer Graduate Student Student Service fe	Society Fee		\$ 83.20 \$ 20.00 \$ 119.86	per term per term per term	

Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change.

Facilities Renewal - FT Summer Facilities Renewal - Recreation ¹ University Bus Pass (May-August) Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team Full-time Summer ¹	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	105.70 90.00 85.11 2.50 506.37	per term per term per term per term	Facilities Renewal - FT Summer Facilities Renewal - Recreation ¹ Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only ² Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team University Bus Pass (May-August) Full-time Summer ¹	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	105.70 90.00 100.00 2.50 85.11 606.37	per term per term per term per term per term
FALL AND WINTER - Agriculture campus	•	00.00		SUMMER - Agriculture campus	•	00.00	
DSU - FT Craduate Student Society Foo	\$	80.00 20.00	per term	DSU - FT Student Service fee - FT	\$	80.00 102.40	per term
Graduate Student Society Fee Student Service fee - FT	Φ	163.70	per term per term	Facilities Renewal - FT	ø.	105.70	per term per term
Facilities Renewal- FT	\$	105.70	per term	Full-time Summer	\$	288.10	per term
DSU Health ⁵	\$	482.89	per year	Tun time Guinner	•	200.10	
Full-time Fall	\$	772.29	per year				
Full-time Winter	\$	289.40					
	\$	1,061.69					
Part-time students (less than 9 billing hours, per term)				FALL, WINTER, SUMMER - Agriculture camp	FALL, WINTER, SUMMER - Agriculture campus		
FALL, WINTER, SUMMER				DSU - PT	\$	40.00	per term
DSU - PT	\$	45.12	per term	Student Service fee - PT	\$	32.85	per term
Graduate Student Society Fee	\$	20.00	per term	Facilities Renewal - PT	\$	35.00	per term
Facilities Renewal - PT	\$	35.00	per term		\$	107.85	
Student Service fee - PT	\$	50.24	per term				
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team	\$	2.50	per term				
Part-time	\$	150.36	per term				

Page 2 of 2 Fee schedules are updated regularly and are therefore subject to change.

Facilities Renewal - Recreation supports athletic facilities and is assessed per term to a maximum of \$180 per year.
 Facilities Renewal - Sexton supports the IDEA building. Fee applies to students in the Faculties of Engineering, Architecture and Planning.

^{3.} If applicable, students in an approved Joint PhD program who are at the partner institution in a given term are assessed \$15.00 per term to access basic Dalhousie services.

4. Agriculture campus tuition rates and other fees are noted separately where required.

^{5.} Curently posted fee is based on 2023-2024 Approved fees and subject to change in June 2024